

Myers Park & Event Center 7117 County Road 166 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

November 13, 2023

- To: Judge Hill and Commissioners
- From: Judy Moody, Myers Park & Event Center Manager
- Re: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding with Collin County Community College District to provide broad public access to the Oral History interviews of Collin County

The Collin County Historical Commission (CCHC) has been working with Collin County Community College District (Collin College) to provide broad public access to Oral History interviews of Collin County. These interviews have been compiled by CCHC and other organizations in the County. Collin College is agreeable to housing these oral archives on their website. A Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) has been prepared as an agreement between the two entities.

Action Requested: It is requested that Commissioners Court approve the MOU for the CCHC Oral History Program.

cc: Misty Wiebold Eric Hogue Clarence Daugherty Shay Purser